




Ramcro was founded in 1979, as a family Company producing Special Cables. Family Croci owns 100% of 

Ramcro S.p.a.. In over 45 years Ramcro successfully expanded its presence in different countries and in a 

few different but important segments: Oil & Gas, Fire, Railway Signal & Control, BMS, and Optical Cables.

Ramcro production capacity is 4.000 Km/Month and 50.000 Km/Year. Production dpt is 18.000 sqm, of 

-

-

tailor-made, based on outstanding worldwide experience
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Data cable is an important part for computers or communication systems. It provides a connection be-

-

-

tial rise in the digital population and the consequent explosion in data consumption is necessitating the 

increase in speed and bandwidth of OFC networks. Our OFC products and capabilities have constantly 

been evolving, enabling us to sustain the market leadership in OFC manufacturing.

ABOUT OPTICAL FIBRE CABLE

    Greater Bandwidth than traditional copper cables

    Faster Speeds

    Better Reliability

    No worries about corrosion/ chemical impact.

WHY TO ADOPT OPTICAL FIBER CABLE
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Ramcro has maintained its advantage in copper communications and Optical Fibre cables, with a full 

range of products used in consumer electronics, telecommunications, Industrial networks, railway net-

-

vide system solution in communication engineering design, construction, testing, technical training and 

other areas.

great popularity both at home and abroad.

  RAMCRO SPECIAL CABLE
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Our Data Communication Cables range ?

    Data cable and assemblies

    High-speed data transfer cable & consumer electronic cable

    Wire & cable for rail transit and access

    

    Industrial special cable

    Speaker Cable.

    Optical Fibre Cable
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at high speeds with minimal loss. Here are some key uses:

Robust connections for 

industrial control and 

automation

data-intensive applications in the oil and gas industry , monitoring both temperature and strain in criti-

cal infrastructure

Structured cabling for 

hospitals and medical facilities 

requiring low-interference 

communication

used in telecommunications to 

transmit data over long 

distances with high bandwidth 

and low signal loss 

instrumentation and 

infrastructure

Fiber network for roads, 

highways and metro 

deployments in rail, tunnels, 

and subways

High-density splicing solutions 

for backbone and metro 

networks

Fast development and 

connectivity for high-

bandwidth networks

Scalable, high - performance 

network for secure communi-

communication

used in telecommunications to 

transmit data over long 

distances with high bandwidth 

and low signal loss 

 APPLICATION OF OPTICAL FIBRE USES

INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION

OIL AND GAS

HEALTHCARE

SURVEILLANCE

UTILITIES

TRANSPORTATION

TELECOM & BROADBAND DATA CENTER

GOVERNMENT & DEFENCE

POWER UTILITIES
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SPECIAL TYPE OF OPTICAL 
FIBRE WHICH WE USE IN 

COMMUNICATION:

OS2
9/125

OS1
9/125

OM1
62.5/125 OM2

50/125

OM3
50/125

OM5
50/125

OM4
50/125
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-

GEOMETRICAL AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS

GEOMETRICAL AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Chromatic Dispersion     1310 nm   ----   -6

         1468   1.4683

SINGLE MODE OPTICAL FIBRE
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Operational in the 1360nm to 1460 nm wavelength extended band

Supports 1 Gb/s up to an indicative 5 km in data networks

Supports high speed multi channel video, data and voice services in metropolitan and access networks

 APPLICATION
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All OM1 Optronics cable constructions, including tight buffered, loose tube and ribbon

Data centres

Supports video, data and voice services

GEOMETRICAL AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Group Index of  850 nm  1.496

Refraction  1300 nm  1.491

 MULTI-MODE OPTICAL FIBRE: OM1

 APPLICATION
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850 nm and 1300 nm operating windows, providing higher bandwidth, lower attenuation, which meet the use requirements in 
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GEOMETRICAL AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS

MULTI MODE OPTICAL FIBRE - OM2, OM3, OM4, OM5 
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OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS

1300 nm   1.477  

Cost-effective solution for legacy systems and short-distance applications.

Designed for high-speed data centers and demanding network applications.

OM2 Fiber:

OM3 Fiber:

OM4 Fiber:

OM5 Fiber:

 APPLICATION
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Fibre optics 

Strength members 

Metallic armour

Ripcord

Resistant / Reduced 

diameter / Water-

rodent resistance

Universal (Indoor/Outdoor)

Direct Burial

Offshores Strength Members: Aramid

 OPTICAL FIBRE CABLE

Reference Standard:

Advantages: Applications: Rodent Protection

Unitube Steel wire Armoured Cable (SWA)
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Indoor / Outdoor cable

SPECIFICATION

     3.5

Strength Members   Reinforced Fibreglass WB

Armour     Steel Wire Armour

Outer Diam. (mm)   11.1

Max Crush (N/10 cm)   3500     4000

Max Impact (J)    5

Fire Resistant version

  Black 
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SPECIFICATION

Strength member   Reinforced Fibreglass Yarn WB

Armour     Steel Wire Armour

Outer Dia.     14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 15.3 19.5

Max Crush (N/10cm)                         3000

Max. Impact (J)                                     10

Fire Resistant version

Central element

Fibre optics

Strength members

Ripcords

Metallic armour

Resistant / Reduced 

diameter / Water-

rodent resistance

Universal (Indoor/Outdoor)

Direct Burial

Offshores Strength Members: Aramid

 OPTICAL FIBRE CABLE

Reference Standard:

Advantages: Applications: Rodent Protection

Multitube Steel wire Armoured Cable (SWA)

Indoor / Outdoor cable

  Black 
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 Central strength member (grp) 

Fibre optics

Water blocking yarn 

Ripcord

Filler rod

Inner sheath

Aramoured yarn

Self-supported aerial applications.

Good water resistant performance.

 AERIAL LOOSE TUBE CABLE

Advantages:

ADSS 80/120/150/200

All Dielectric Self-Supporting Cable

 Applications:

Optical Fibre Cable Description

SPECIFICATION

Maximum Distance   80 m   120 m   150 m   200 m

Inner Jacket      Polythylene     

Strenght Member      Aramid Yarns     

Outer Jacket      Polyethylene     

Colour       Black     

Impact       SJ     

        80 m

13,3 13,3 15,0 13,3 15,0 

        120 m

13,3 13,3 15,0 13,3 15,0 

        150 m

13,6 13,6 15,3 13,6 15,3

        200 m

13,7 13,7 15,3 13,7 15,3 

  Black 
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Fibre Optics

Fibreglass Reinforcements- WB

Rip cord

Outer Jacket

Dielectric/Watertight/Reduce Diameter/Rodent Protected

 LOOSE TUBE CABLE RE

Cable Description:

Reference Standard:

Rodent Protection:

Advantages:

Indoor / Outdoor cable

  Black 

  Black 

SPECIFICATION

Strength Members    Fibre glass Reinforcements WB (Wtareblocking)

Colour      Dark Grey

Weight(kg/Km)                                                              53                                                   60

Standards

Fire Resistant version
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Fibre Optics

Fiberglass  Reinforcements – WB

Ripcord

Universal (Indoor/ Outdoor)

Reduced Diameter/ Rodent Protected

 CPS  TIGHT BUFFER CABLES

Cable Description:

Reference Standard:

Applications

Rodent Protection

Advantages

  Black 

SPECIFICATION

Strength Members   Aramid Yarns

Armour     Corrugated Steel Armour

Weight(kg/Km)                            7,5

Crush(N)     500

Min. Bending Radius   15 x Outer

Standards

Fire Resistant version
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Fibre Optics

Fiberglass  Reinforcements – WB

Ripcord

Universal (Indoor/ Outdoor)

Reduced Diameter/ Rodent Protected

 ZIPCORD / MINI ZIPCORD  TIGHT BUFFER CABLES

Cable Description:

Reference Standard:

Applications

Rodent Protection

Advantages

SPECIFICATION

Strength Members   Aramid Yarns

Crush(N)     500  300  300  500

Min. Bending Radius   15 x Outer

Standards

Fire Resistant version

  Black 

Via Marzorati, 15 - 20014 Nerviano - Milan - Italy / www.ramcro.com



15

Fibre Optics

Fiberglass  Reinforcements – WB

Ripcord

Universal (Indoor/ Outdoor)

Reduced Diameter/ Rodent Protected

 FLAT  TIGHT BUFFER CABLES

Cable Description:

Reference Standard:

Applications

Rodent Protection

Advantages

  Black 

SPECIFICATION

Strength Members   Aramid Yarns
1

6.7

Crush(N)     750

Min. Bending Radius   15 x Outer

Standards

Inner Jacket colour: Red, Green 
1 

Fire Resistant version
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Fibre Optics

Fiberglass  Reinforcements – WB

Ripcord

Universal (Indoor/ Outdoor)

Reduced Diameter/ Rodent Protected

 CDI  TIGHT BUFFER CABLES

Cable Description:

Reference Standard:

Applications

Rodent Protection

Advantages

  Black 

SPECIFICATION

Strength Members   Aramid Yarns
1

)                                         4,5  4,9  5,6  6,3  7,3

Crush(N)     1000

Outer

Standards

Fire Resistant version
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Fibre Optics                                                                                                         

Strength Member

Rip cord

Outer Jacket

Indoor/ Outdoor

Suitable for Duct Installation

application

Dielectric/Watertight/Reduce Diameter/Rodent Protected

 OPTICAL DUCT UNITUBE STEEL WIRE

Cable Description:

Reference Standard:

Application:

Rodent Protection:

Advantages:

SPECIFICATION     UPTO 12-CORE  24-CORE  48-CORE

Outer Diameter   mm  6.0   8.0   9.5

Weight    Kg/Km  40   60   80

Crush Resistance (N/100mm)   1000

Fire Resistant version

  Black 

Via Marzorati, 15 - 20014 Nerviano - Milan - Italy / www.ramcro.com



18Via Marzorati, 15 - 20014 Nerviano - Milan - Italy / www.ramcro.com

DESCRIPTION

outdoor applications in ducts, direct burial, or latched 

REFERENCE STANDARD

    

    

    

    

CONSTRUCTION

Fibers:
-

-

Tubes:

Filling:

prevent the ingress of water.  

Tubes Filles:
Dry, water swelling glass yarn is laid over the tube to 
serve as peripheral strength members and to block 

extruded over the yarn.

Armouring:
A corrugated steel armor tape is longitudinally applied 
over the yarn with an overlap.   

Sheath: 

extruded over the armoring.

Ripcords: 

 IDENTIFICATION OF FIBERS

 FIBER OPTIC - LOOSE TUBE

SINGLE MODE 9/125 µm  
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CONSTRUCTION

Fibers: 

Tubes:

central member

Filling:

prevent the ingress of water.

Tubes Filles:
Dry, water swelling glass yarn is laid over the tube to 
serve as peripheral strength members and to block the 

-
truded over
the yarn.

Armouring:
A corrugated steel armor tape is longitudinally applied 
over the yarn with an overlap.

Sheath:

extruded over the armoring.
.
Ripcords: 

 IDENTIFICATION OF FIBERS

 FIBER OPTIC - MULTI TUBE

SINGLE MODE 9/125 µm   

DESCRIPTION

outdoor applications in ducts, direct burial or latched 

REFERENCE STANDARD
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 IDENTIFICATION OF FIBERS

 FIBER OPTIC - LOOSE TUBE

MULTI MODE OM3 50/125 µm - 50/125 µm - 62.5/125 µm

DESCRIPTION

outdoor applications in ducts, direct burial, or latched 

REFERENCE STANDARD

    

    

    

    

CONSTRUCTION

Fibers: 
-

-

Tubes:

Filling:

prevent the ingress of water

Tubes Filles:
Dry, water swelling glass yarn is laid over the tube to 
serve as peripheral strength members and to block 

extruded over the yarn.

Armouring:
A corrugated steel armor tape is longitudinally applied 
over the yarn with an overlap. 
  
Sheath: 

extruded over the armoring.

Ripcords:
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CONSTRUCTION

Fibers: 

Tubes:

central member

Filling:

prevent the ingress of water.

Tubes Filles:
Dry, water swelling glass yarn is laid over the tube to 
serve as peripheral strength members and to block 

extruded over the yarn.

Armouring:
A corrugated steel armor tape is longitudinally applied 
over the yarn with an overlap.

Sheath: 

extruded over the armoring.
.
Ripcords: 

 IDENTIFICATION OF FIBERS

 FIBER OPTIC - MULTI TUBE

MULTI MODE OM3 50/125 µm - 50/125 µm - 62.5/125 µm   

DESCRIPTION

outdoor applications in ducts, direct burial or latched 
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APPLICATIONS

    Indoor installation

    Fire resistant
    Flame and Fire retardant
    Halogen Free

CONSTRUCTION

Fibers: 

-
tion
Tube:

prevent the ingress of water 
Tubes Filles:
Dry, water swelling glass yarn is laid over the tube to 
serve as peripheral strength members and to block 
the cable from water penetration, with overall Fiber 

Ripcord: 

Sheath: 

FIBER OPTIC - CR1-C1         XP C 93-539
LOOSE TUBE

CONSTRUCTION

Fibers: 
-

-

Tube:
-

tropic gel to prevent the ingress of water
Tubes Filles:
Dry, water swelling glass yarn is laid over the 
tube to serve as peripheral strength mem-
bers and to block the cable from water pene-

Ripcords: 
-

et removal.
Inner Sheath:

Armouring:
A corrugated steel armor tape is longitudinal-
ly applied over the yarn with an overlap. 
Sheath: 

-
dant (HFFR) extruded over the armoring.

APPLICATIONS

    Outdoor or indoor/outdoor installation
    For installation in ducts, tubes, trenches, or     
    directly buried
    Fire resistant
    Flame and Fire retardant
    Halogen Free

REFERENCE STANDARD

UnArmoured

UnArmoured

UnArmoured

UnArmoured

Armoured

Armoured

Armoured

Armoured

4

6

4

6

4

6

4

6

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

8,9

8,9

8,9

8,9

10,0

10,0

10,0

10,0
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FIBER OPTIC - CR1-C1        XP C 93-539
MULTI TUBE

Single Mode

Multi Mode

Single Mode

Multi Mode

Single Mode

Multi Mode

Single Mode

Multi Mode

Single Mode

Multi Mode

Single Mode

Multi Mode

Single Mode

Multi Mode

Single Mode

Multi Mode

6

36

48

96

144

6

6

6

6

6

1/8

4/8

6/8

8/8

6/8

8/8

6/8

8,9

8,9

8,9

8,9

10,0

10,0

10,0

10,0

DESCRIPTION

•   Outdoor installation
•   For installation in conduits, cable trays, 
    ducted or directly buried
•   Rodent resistant – Reinforced corrugated 
    steel tape armor
    Sealing – Water-repellent barrier 
    construction – Dry conductor
    Flame and Fire retardant
    Halogen Free

REFERENCE STANDARD

CONSTRUCTION

Dielectric central member
Fibers: 

Tubes:
-

ing, thixotropic gel to prevent the ingress of 
water.
Tubes Filles:
Dry, water swelling glass yarn is laid over 
the tubes to serve as peripheral strength 
members and to block the cable from water 

Ripcord: 

Inner Sheath:

Armouring:
A corrugated steel armor tape is longitudinally 
applied over the yarn with an overlap.
Ripcords:

removal.
Sheath: 

(HFFR) extruded over the armoring.
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(i) Aerial Cable

(ii) Duct cable

(iii) Direct Buried cable

(iv) Micro Duct Cable

(v) Drop Cable

(vi) Indoor/ Outdoor- Universal 

(vii) Duct and Ariel

(viii) OPGW

(ix) Chemical Protection /

(ii) Jel Core / Dry Core

1. Deployment of Optical Fibre Cable:

2. Outer Jacketing Option:

3. Core Type Option Can be Available:
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it is not necessary to secure the drums with a wedge is when the drums are mutually secured between 
each other by standing them crosswise.

It is possible to store Heavy Duplex, Simplex, Diplex type cables and coils with cables up to 5mm in                   
diameter by laying them on the head. However, the cable has to be fastened by shrink wrap to prevent 
the loosening of individual cable coils. 

Cables intended for internal use can only be stored in closed areas without humidity ,Directly sun light 
affect the Cable outer sheath. Cables for universal and outdoor use can be stored in outdoor conditions. 
However, the cable ends have to be waterproof or caping. However, if the cable is on a plywood spool, it 
has to be stored in such a manner so as to prevent the effects of water on the spool.

When manipulating with the drums using a crane, a spacer rod has to be placed between the load bear-
ing ropes, so that the ropes do not exert pressure on the cable through the side drums.  

  HANDLING STORAGE AND LAYING OF CABLES

A. CABLE INSPECTION

1. Inspect every cable reel for damage before accepting the shipment. Be particularly alert for cable damage if: 

3. Several reels are stacked one over the other 

4. Other freight is stacked on a reel 

5. Cable drums are without planks or broken

8. A cable covering is removed, stained or damaged 

9. A cable end seal is removed or damaged. A reel has been dropped (hidden damage likely)

careshould be taken as regards to the following while installation and laying of cables.

1. Care shall be taken during laying to avoid sharp bending, and twisting.

     cause serious twist and damages.

5. Suitable protection shall be provided to the cables against mechanical damages, it includes covers, pipes etc.
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B. CABLE HANDLING & STORAGE 

When lifting the drums using a forklift, the drums can only be gripped from the sides and only when the skids of 

the forklift are long enough for the head of the drum to be positioned on it with a safe overhang. 

CORRECT INCORRECT INCORRECT
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“WE SUPPLY WORLDWIDE”
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 CERTIFICATES
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RAMCRO S.p.A.

Get In Touch

Website: www.ramcro.com

For Website For Product or Pdf
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